 Innogration (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
 1 / 6
Document Number: STBV10500BY4
Preliminary Datasheet V2.0
Gallium Nitride 50V, 500W,0.6-1GHz RF Power Transistor
Description
The STBV10500BY4 is a 500watt Doherty pair capable, GaN HEMT, ideal for for 4G/5G cellular
applications from 0.6 to 1GHz..

Figure 2: Median Lifetime vs. Channel Temperature
 Innogration (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
 3 / 6
Document Number: STBV10500BY4
Preliminary Datasheet V2.0
Figure 3: Efficiency and power gain as function of Pout (758-821MHz Doherty)
Figure 4: Network analyzer output, S11 and S21 (758-821MHz Doherty)
 Innogration (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
 4 / 6
Document Number: STBV10500BY4
Preliminary Datasheet V2.0
Figure 5: Picture of application board Doherty circuit for 758-821MHz
Table 4. Bill of materials of application board (PCB layout upon request, RO4350B 30mils)
Quantity Reference Value PCB Footprint Part number
2 R1,R3 10ohm R0603
1 C32 1.0pF C0603 GQM1875C2E1R0BB12
1 C24 1.8pF C0603 GQM1875C2E1R8BB12
2 C8,C21, 10pF C0805 GQM2195G2E100GB12
6 C1,C5,C6,C41,C42,C43 10uF/C1210/100V C1210
1 C12 15pF C0603 GQM1875C2E150GB12
1 C46 0.8pF C0805 GQM2195C2E0R8BB12
1 C19 1.5pF C0603 GQM1875C2E1R5BB12
3 C23,C27,C36 2.0pF C0603 GQM1875C2E2R0BB12
1 C10 2.2pF C0603 GQM1875C2E2R2BB12
2 C22,C33 2.4pF C0603 GQM1875C2E2R4BB12
3 C28,C30,C35 3.0pF C0603 GQM1875C2E3R0BB12
1 C11 27pF C0603 GQM1875C2E270GB12
3 C16,C20,C26 5.6pF C0603 GQM1875C2E5R6BB12
6 C4,C7,C15,C34,C37,C38 68pF C0805 GQM2195C2E680GB12
1 C25 8.2pF C0603 GQM1875C2E8R2BB12
1 U1 HC07F03 200X125 HC07F03
1 R2 51ohm R2512
1 Q1 STBV10500BY4 BY4 STBV10500BY4
 Innogration (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.